From: Wells, Eden (DHHS)

To: Lyon, Nick (DHHS); Vreibel, Nancy (DHHS); Zimmer, Mike (GOV); Adler, Ari (GOV); Heaton, Anna (GOV)
Subject: FW: Wednesday community meeting
Date: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 3:46:34 PM

FYl only, media not invited but just in case you hear anything...they had not revealed much to us that
was definitive two weeks ago...

From: Wells, Eden (DHHS)

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2016 3:45 PM

To: 'Durno, Mark' <durno.mark@epa.gov>; Mark Johnson (johnson.mark@epa.gov)
<johnson.mark@epa.gov>; McFadden, Jevon (DHHS-Contractor) <McFaddenJ1@michigan.gov>;
Bryce Feighner (DEQ) (FEIGHNERB@michigan.gov) <FEIGHNERB@ michigan.gov>; Krisztian, George
(DEQ) <krisztiang@michigan.gov>; LyonCallo, Sarah (DHHS) <lyoncallos@michigan.gov>; Lasher,
Geralyn (DHHS) <lasherg@michigan.gov>; Minicuci, Angela (DHHS) <MinicuciA@michigan.gov>;
Eisner, Jennifer (DHHS) <EisnerJ@michigan.gov>

Subject: FW: Wednesday community meeting

FYl only

From: Shawn McEImurry [mailto:s.mcelmurry@wayne.edu]

Sent: Monday, December 12, 2016 10:14 PM

To: Wells, Eden (DHHS) <WellsE3@michigan.gov>; James Henry (jhenry@gchd.us)
<jhenry@gchd.us>; Pamela Pugh <ppugh@cityofflint.com>

Subject: Wednesday community meeting

Hello Eden, Jim and Pam.

Members of FACHEP and those that are working on the NSF rapid grants focused on the PoU filters
will be holding a community meeting Wednesday evening to provide project updates and allow the
community to ask questions regarding our work. We will not be providing and new FACHEP results
or information beyond what we have shared with you and has already been released. We will be
trying to place some of these results in context to provide a better understanding. We are framing
this as a discussion with community members and we have not invited media and we are not issuing
a press release or statement. I’'m happy to provide slides shared at the meeting once they are
complete.

| wanted to give you a heads up that this is happening. Please let me know if you have questions.

Shawn

Shawn P. McElmurry, Ph.D., P.E.
Associate Professor
Wayne State University



